
2022 University of Nevada Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 12, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-35   Conf: 7-17   Home: 8-8   Away: 4-15   Neutral: 5-12
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (326), Opp (323)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (2), Sellers (1), Senini (1), Opp (14)   Picked Off: Glover (2),
Senini (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (20), Totals (20), Hawkins (10), Larsen (4), Jenkins (3), Hunter (2), Coats (1), Opp (84)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (114-137), Hawkins (32-38), Garcia (25-31), Clary (13-14), Craft (13-16), Hunter (12-15), Larsen (7-9), Pope (6-7),
Jenkins (5-5), Coats (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Senini, Chelie .346 51-51 179 46 62 3 3 1 12 74 .413 14 0 14 0 .392 1 0 48-51 63 1 4 .941
51 Sellers, Jessica .320 49-47 147 20 47 13 1 4 33 74 .503 15 5 31 0 .396 2 3 4-5 76 0 5 .938
4 Jenkins, Aaliyah .299 51-48 144 31 43 10 1 13 47 94 .653 20 3 39 0 .393 1 0 18-23 59 16 9 .893
35 Coats, Alycia .269 43-38 108 7 29 2 1 4 14 45 .417 9 1 38 0 .328 1 2 0-0 101 0 1 .990
1 Misasi, Mia .231 44-35 91 23 21 5 0 0 5 26 .286 6 3 22 0 .300 0 2 2-2 50 63 16 .876
12 Lew, Danielle .224 51-50 134 15 30 9 0 2 12 45 .336 17 2 37 0 .320 0 6 1-1 31 73 10 .912
15 Maytorena, Tatum .202 41-33 94 13 19 3 1 0 8 24 .255 8 2 32 0 .276 1 3 2-4 54 2 5 .918
77 Hawkins, Charli .322 37-27 90 9 29 4 0 3 13 42 .467 10 4 16 0 .413 0 0 1-1 133 10 1 .993
8 Gutierrez, Lauren .321 32-32 81 13 26 5 0 1 27 34 .420 15 18 10 0 .504 3 5 4-4 57 67 6 .954
3 Schwalbe, Paris .238 13-8 21 2 5 2 0 0 1 7 .333 0 1 7 0 .273 0 1 1-3 6 0 0 1.000
21 Hunter, Kallahan .225 24-13 40 2 9 2 0 1 7 14 .350 2 1 13 1 .279 0 1 1-1 63 5 0 1.000
11 McLendon, Charli .195 27-15 41 3 8 3 0 2 10 17 .415 6 4 14 0 .333 3 1 0-0 82 1 0 1.000
44 Oliver, Sam .188 42-21 69 4 13 1 0 0 7 14 .203 9 1 16 0 .291 0 0 0-0 143 3 0 1.000
10 Kordonowy, Bella .167 23-5 30 2 5 0 0 1 5 8 .267 3 1 20 0 .265 0 0 0-0 3 1 1 .800
24 Sanchez, Gennah .158 33-25 38 7 6 0 0 1 2 9 .237 2 7 17 0 .319 0 2 1-1 28 27 12 .821
96 Glover, Bradianne .136 30-7 22 11 3 0 0 0 1 3 .136 3 0 8 0 .240 0 2 4-6 0 0 0 .000
43 Larsen, Abby .054 29-12 37 5 2 0 0 0 0 2 .054 2 1 11 0 .125 0 1 3-5 64 7 1 .986
13 Brooks, Rylie .000 3-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
0 Hewitt, Preslie .000 32-0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-3 0 0 0 .000
Totals .261 52-52 1367 226 357 62 7 33 204 532 .389 141 54 345 1 .351 12 29 92-110 1022 338 75 .948
Opponents .300 52-52 1419 338 426 74 3 55 306 671 .473 185 34 273 6 .389 22 32 57-69 1048 336 63 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
66 Garcia, Ellie 6.24 6-9 30 22 8 0-0 1 118.1 119 108 82 74 103 22 0 15 .261 23 23 0 8 15
88 Craft, Blake 6.40 4-15 29 20 6 0-0 0 116.2 146 99 83 49 102 22 2 21 .296 10 6 0 4 10
33 Pope, Jana 7.84 0-1 13 1 0 0-0 0 20.2 33 25 18 16 16 5 0 1 .344 2 2 0 2 0
17 Clary, Tyra 8.25 6-10 30 9 0 0-0 0 72.0 105 89 66 39 47 21 1 17 .333 3 2 0 7 7
34 Webber, Makayla 8.31 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 13.0 23 17 12 7 5 4 0 1 .390 7 1 0 1 0
Totals 6.90 17-35 112 52 14 0 1 340.2 426 338 261 185 273 74 3 55 .300 45 34 0 22 32
Opponents 4.46 35-17 110 52 17 7 3 349.1 357 226 173 141 345 62 7 33 .261 20 54 0 12 29



2022 University of Nevada Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 12, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
44 Oliver, Sam 146 143 3 0 1.000 6 0 0 — 0 0
11 McLendon, Charli 83 82 1 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hunter, Kallahan 68 63 5 0 1.000 0 12 3 .800 2 0
88 Craft, Blake 30 1 29 0 1.000 0 13 3 .813 0 0
17 Clary, Tyra 15 2 13 0 1.000 0 13 1 .929 0 0
3 Schwalbe, Paris 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Pope, Jana 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
13 Brooks, Rylie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Webber, Makayla 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
77 Hawkins, Charli 144 133 10 1 .993 1 32 6 .842 10 0
35 Coats, Alycia 102 101 0 1 .990 3 1 0 1.000 1 0
43 Larsen, Abby 72 64 7 1 .986 0 7 2 .778 4 0
8 Gutierrez, Lauren 130 57 67 6 .954 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Senini, Chelie 68 63 1 4 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Sellers, Jessica 81 76 0 5 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Maytorena, Tatum 61 54 2 5 .918 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lew, Danielle 114 31 73 10 .912 6 0 0 — 0 0
4 Jenkins, Aaliyah 84 59 16 9 .893 1 5 0 1.000 3 0
1 Misasi, Mia 129 50 63 16 .876 3 0 0 — 0 0
66 Garcia, Ellie 25 5 16 4 .840 0 25 6 .806 0 0
24 Sanchez, Gennah 67 28 27 12 .821 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Kordonowy, Bella 5 3 1 1 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Hewitt, Preslie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
96 Glover, Bradianne 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1435 1022 338 75 .948 32 57 11 .832 20 0
Opponents 1447 1048 336 63 .956 27 92 17 .840 7 0


